
RFSAC Member Information 2011 
 
Local Boards of Health 

Alan Pierce, M.P.H., R.S., Supervisor    Thomas S. Jackson, CAE, President/CEO  
Public Health Dayton & Montgomery County   Ohio Grocers Association 
117 South Main Street      1335 Dublin Rd Ste 30A 
Dayton, OH 45422-1280      Columbus, OH 43215-1000  
937-225-4446 fax 937-496-3072      614-442-5511     fax 614-442-5516  

apierce@PHDMC.org       tom@ohiogrocers.org  

term expires 12-31-11       term expires 12-31-11 
 

Frank Kellogg, R.S., M.P.H., Health Commissioner  Gina Nicholson, Food Safety Manager 
Lake County Health District     The Kroger Company  
33 Mill St        4111 Executive Parkway 
Painesville, OH 44077      Westerville, OH 43081 
937-642-2053 fax 937-645-3047      614-898-3413 fax 614-898-3507  

fkellogg@lcghd.org       gina.nicholson@kroger.com  

term expires 12-31-13       term expires 12-31-12  
           
         Industry/Food Service Operations 

Peter Schade, M.P.H., R.S., Health Commissioner  Jolene Barrett, Dietitian  

Erie County Health Department     HCF Management Inc 
420 Superior Street 5967 Orchard Dr 

PO Box 375        Cincinnati, OH 45230 
Sandusky, OH 44870      513-236-3382    fax 513- 

419-626-5623     fax 419-626-8778      jolene.barrett@hcfmanagement.com 

pschade@eriecohealthohio.org      term expires 12-31-12 

term expires 12-31-13 
         Dennis A. Hecker, Senior V.P. Quality Assurance 
Paul DePasquale, R.S., M.P.A., Unit Manager   Wendy’s International 
Stark County Health Department    4288 Dublin-Granville Road 
3951 Convenience Circle NW     Dublin, OH 43017 

Canton, OH 44718-2660      614-764-3426     fax 614-764-6705 

330-493-9904.1 fax 330-493-9920     dennis_hecker@wendys.com 

depasqualep@starkhealth.org      term expires 12-31-13  

term expires 12-31-11 
 
General Public/Consumer      Timothy Lawlis, Director Supply Chain FS & QA 
         Bob Evans Farms, Inc. 
 VACANT       3776 South High Street 
         Columbus, OH 43207     
         614-497-4368     fax 614-497-4358 
         tim_lawlis@bobevans.com 

         term expires 12-31-11 
 
         Academia 
Industry/Retail Food Establishments     C. Lynn Knipe, Ph.D., Associate Professor 

Gale Prince        Ohio State University 
Prince and Associates      Dept of Food Science & Technology   
PO Box 54491        2029 Fyffe Road 

Cincinnati, OH 45244      Columbus, OH 43210 
513-236-6264 fax 513-474-2284     614-292-4877     fax 614-292-3513 

gale@galeprince.com       knipe.l@osu.edu 

term expires 12-31-13       term expires 12-31-11 
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